
th thThe Senate of Bayero University, Kano at its 405  meeting held on Monday, 19  June, 2023 has 
approved an increase in Central registration fees, administrative and hostel maintenance charges for 
Undergraduate and Postgraduate students as follows:
(a) Undergraduate Schedule of Fees 

(b) School of Continuing Education
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S/N
 

CATEGORY OF STUDENTS
 

TUITION 
FEES

 
GENERAL 
CHARGES

 

Returning       Fresh 

TOTAL AMOUNT 
PAYABLE

 

Returning        Fresh 

1  B. Nursing Science Students  N130,000    N67,500  N70,500  N197,500  N220,500

2  
 
3  

All Education Students (B. Ed, 
B. A. Ed. And B. Sc. Ed)  
B. Sc. Ed. Geography  

N   65,000  
 

N   65,000  

N67,500  
 

N73,500  

N72,500  
 

N73,500  

N132,500  
 

N138,500  

N137,500
 

N138,500

4  
5  

All Social Science Students  
Non-Nigerians   

N   65,000  
 

N67,500  N73,500  N132,500  N138,500
N237,000

6  All Arts Students  N   65,000  N67,500  N70,500  N132,500  N135,500

7  B. Sc. Mathematics  N   65,000  N67,500  N70,500  N132,500  N135,500

8  B. Sc. Geography  N   65,000  N69,500  N76,500  N134,500  N141,500

 

S/N CATEGORY OF STUDENTS RETURNING FRESH 
(L100 & L200) 

1 Students from Faculties of Arts and Islamic 
Studies, Law, Social Sciences, and Management 
Sciences (except Banking and Finance and 
Accounting)  

 
 

N   95,000 

 
 

N 105,000 

2 Students of Banking and Finance and Accounting  N   97,000 N 107,000 
3 Students from Faculties of Computing, 

Communication, Earth and Environmental 
Sciences (except Geology, URP, Quantity 
Surveying and Architecture), and Education  

 
 

N 100,000 
 

 
 

N 110,000 

4 Students in Geology, Urban and Regional 
Planning and Architecture 

 

N 105,000 
 

N 115,000 

5
 

Students from Faculties of Allied Health Sciences, 
and Basic Medical Sciences

 

 

N
 
140,000

 
 

N
 
150,000

 

6
 

Students from Faculties of Clinical Sciences 
(MBBS), and Dentistry

 

 N
 
160,000

 
 N

 
170,000

 
7
 

Students from Faculty of Veterinary Medicine
 

N
 
110,000

 
N

 
120,000

 
8
 

Students from Faculties of Life Sciences, 
Pharmaceutical Sciences and Physical Sciences

 

 N
 
102,000

 
 N

 
112,000

 
9
 

Students from Faculties of Agriculture 
Engineering, and Quantity Surveying 

 

 N
 
101,000

 
 N

 
111,000
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(c)Dangote Business School-BUK

(d) School Of Postgraduate Studies

S/N
 

PROGRAMME
 

NEW 
STUDENTS

 RETURNING 
STUDENTS

 INTERNATIONAL  
STUDENTS 

 

(NEW)
 

INTERNATIONAL 
STUDENTS 

(RETURNING)

1
 

Masters
 
in Business Admin 

(MBA) full Time 
 N300,000

 
N282,000

 
N464,000

 
N446,000

2
 

Masters in Business Admin 
(MBA) Part Time

 
N259,000

 
N241,000

 
N462,400

 
N444,720

3
 

Masters in 
Entrepreneurship (M.Ent)  

N259,000
 
N227,000

 
N463,600

 
N446,000

4  Postgraduate Diploma in 
Management (PGDM)  

N218,180  N200,000  N436,360  N405,000

5  Postgraduate Diploma in 
Entrepreneurship (PGDEnt)  

N231,800  N200,450  N395,000  N377,700

S/N Programmes For Nigerian For Non Nigerian
New 

Students

 

Returning 
Students

 

New 
Students

 

Returning 
Students

1

 

PhD/Mphil

 

in Life Science, Engineering, 
Agriculture, Computer Science, 
Communication, Earth and Environmental 
Science (Geography and Env. Management) 
Physical and Health Education,  Science 
Education and College of Health Sciences

 

 
 
 

N245,500

 

 
 
 

N231,000

 

 
 
 

N736,500

 

 
 
 

N693,000

2

 

PhD/Mphil in Arts, Arts Education, Library 
and Information Sciences, Law, 
Management Sciences and Social Sciences

 

 

N215,500

 
 

N201,000

 
 

N646,500

 
 

N603,000

3

 

M.Sc

 

in life and Physical Sciences, 
Engineering, Agriculture, Agronomy, 
Computer Science, Communication, Earth 
and Environmental Science (Geography and 
Env. Management) Physical and Health 
Education, Science Education and College 
of Health Sciences

 

 
 
 

N195,500

 

 
 
 

N181,000

 

 
 
 

N586,500

 

 
 
 

N543,000

4

 

MA/MSc/M.Ed/LLM in Arts, Arts Education, 
Library and Information Sciences, Law, 
Management Sciences and Social Sciences

 

 

N180,500

 
 

N166,000

 
 

N526,500

 
 

N468,000

5

 

Professional Masters in 
MBCL,MDS,MEM,MGIS,MCMP,MPPA,MISD,M
PR, MIM,MCS,MRM,MCD,MHED, MEHED, 
MPHED, MCHED, MSW,MCSS,MGDP, MILS

 

 
 

N195,500

 

 
 

N181,000

 

 
 

N586,500

 

    
 

N543,000

6

 

Professional Masters in MTM,MBF (part-
time) MHE, MAFM, MTRA

 
N215,500

 

N201,000

 

N646,500

 

N603,000

7

 

Professional Master in Islamic Banking and 
Finance (MIBF)

 
N235,500

 

N221,000

 

N706,500

 

N663,000

8

 

Professional Masters in College of Health 
Sciences & Computer Sciences

 
N205,500

 

N191,000

 

N616,500

 

N573,000
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S/N Programmes For Nigerian For Non Nigerian
New 

Students

 

Returning 
Students

 

New 
Students

 

Returning 
Students

 

9 Postgraduate Diploma in Banking & Finance 
(PGDBF), Acct & Finance (PGDAF), Health 
Eco. (PGDHE)

 

 

N195,500

 
 

N181,000

 
 

N586,500

 
 

N543,000

 

10 Postgraduate  Diploma in Islamic Banking & 
Finance (PGDIBF)

 
N215,500

 

N201,000

 

N646,500

 

N603,000

 

11 Postgraduate Diploma in Engineering, 
Agriculture, Computer Science, Sciences & 
Tech. Education, Nursing and Nursing 
Education

 

 

N200,500

 
 

N186,000

 
 

N601,500

 
 

N558,000

 

12 Postgraduate Diploma in 
PGDPPA,PGDSPA,PGDDS,PGDMC,PGDA,PGD
H,PGDE,PGDGEC, 
PGDIM,PGDRM,PGDCDEE,PGDRTM,PGDPHE
,PGDCM,PGDL,PGDTR,PGDSR,PGDIS, 
PGDTS,PGDILS,PGDAN,PGDIR

 

 
 
 

N170,500

 

 
 
 

N156,000

 

 
 
 

N511,500

 

 
 
 

N468,000

 

13 Postgraduate Diploma in Chemistry, 
Biology, Industrial Physics, Soil Evolution, 
Land Admin, Environmental Management, 
Mathematics, Epidemiology, Env. & Public 
Health, Medical Lab. Sci., Anatomy, 
Biochemistry and Human Physiology

 

 
 

N175,500
 

 
 

N161,000
 

 
 

N526,500
 

 
 

N483,000
 

Directorate of Examinations Admissions and Records - Administrative charges:
      Upon consideration of the submission, the Senate approved as follows:

Submission from Office of the Registrar - New fees rate for Certificate collection: 
Upon consideration of the submission, the Senate approved uniform new charges for 
Certificate and alumni as follows, irrespective of year of graduation as:

S/N 

CERTIFICATE
 

CERTIFICATE CHARGES
 

ALUMNI
 

1 Undergraduate Certificate N12, 000 N  2000 

2 Undergraduate Certificate (Affiliated 
Colleges) 

N14, 000 N  2000 

3 Postgraduate Diploma  N18,000 N  5000 

4 Masters Certificate N20,000 N10,000 

5 Doctor of Philosophy  N25,000 N10,000 
 

S/N SERVICE DESCRIPTION NEW CHARGES 

1 Correction of Course Registration (Each entry)  N    1000 

2
 

Add/Drop (Undergraduate and Postgraduate)
 

N
    

2000
 

3
 

Inter-University Transfer Fees
 

N150,000
 

4
 

Inter-University Transfer Forms
 

N
  

20,000
 

5

 

Transcript (Undergraduate)

 

N

     

5000
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 Upon the consideration of the submission, the Senate approved 35% of the Students Registration 
fees or Ten Thousand (N10, 000) Naira only per student (whichever is higher) as the new 
affiliation fees.

   Upon consideration of the submission, the  Senate  approved the following increment:

Signed:
Amina Umar Abdullahi

   Submission from Student Affairs for an adjustment on Hostel/ 
Accommodation Fees

    Review of Affiliation Fees being paid by the BUK Affiliate Institutions.

The new payment regime will commence from 2022/2023 session.

 Ag. Registrar

DESIGN: Murtala Ibrahim  PRODUCTION EDITOR: Nura Garba
MANAGING EDITOR:  Lamara Garba  EDITOR: Bala G. Abdullahi

S/N  CATEGORY NEW 
CHARGES 

1  UG Room without beds and Mattresses N 37,590 

2  UG Room with beds and Mattresses N 57,590 

3
 

UG Room with beds and Mattresses (Female)
 

N
 

80,090
 

4
 

Postgraduate Students’ (Nigerian)
 

(a) Block N and P Male Hostel Old Campus, 
 

(b) PG Block
 
Ramat Hall,

 
Female Hostel New Campus

 

 

N
 

80,090
 

5
 

Postgraduate Students’ (Nigerian)
 

Amina Namadi Sambo Female Hostel, Old Campus
 

 

N200,000
 

6
 

Male Postgraduate Students’ Room (Foreigners)
 

N150,180
 

7

 

Female Postgraduate Students’ Room (Foreigners)

 

N300,000

 

 


