



Vol. XLII No. 32 Saturday, 24th June, 2023

## SPECIAL

ISSN 0189-9260

# INCREASE IN CENTRAL REGISTRATION FEES, ADMINISTRATIVE AND HOSTEL MAINTENANCE CHARGES FOR UNDERGRADUATE AND POSTGRADUATE STUDENTS

The Senate of Bayero University, Kano at its 405<sup>th</sup> meeting held on Monday, 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2023 has approved an increase in Central registration fees, administrative and hostel maintenance charges for Undergraduate and Postgraduate students as follows:

### (a) Undergraduate Schedule of Fees

S/N	CATEGORY OF STUDENTS	RETURNING	FRESH (L100 & L200)
1	Students from Faculties of Arts and Islamic Studies, Law, Social Sciences, and Management Sciences (except Banking and Finance and Accounting)	₦ 95,000	₦ 105,000
2	Students of Banking and Finance and Accounting	₦ 97,000	₩ 107,000
3	Students from Faculties of Computing, Communication, Earth and Environmental Sciences (except Geology, URP, Quantity Surveying and Architecture), and Education	₦ 100,000	₦ 110,000
4	Students in Geology, Urban and Regional Planning and Architecture	₦ 105,000	₦ 115,000
5	Students from Faculties of Allied Health Sciences, and Basic Medical Sciences	₦ 140,000	₦ 150,000
6	Students from Faculties of Clinical Sciences (MBBS), and Dentistry	₦ 160,000	₦ 170,000
7	Students from Faculty of Veterinary Medicine	₩ 110,000	₩ 120,000
8	Students from Faculties of Life Sciences, Pharmaceutical Sciences and Physical Sciences	₩ 102,000	₦ 112,000
9	Students from Faculties of Agriculture Engineering, and Quantity Surveying	₦ 101,000	₦ 111,000

## (b) School of Continuing Education

S/N	CATEGORY OF STUDENTS	TUITION FEES	GENERAL CHARGES		TOTAL AMOUNT PAYABLE	
			Returning	Fresh	Returning	Fresh
1	B. Nursing Science Students	<del>N</del> 130,000	₩67,500	<del>N</del> 70,500	₩197,500	<del>N</del> 220,500
2	All Education Students (B. Ed, B. A. Ed. And B. Sc. Ed)	₦ 65,000	<del>N</del> 67,500	<del>N</del> 72,500	₩132,500	₩137,500
3	B. Sc. Ed. Geography	N 65,000	<del>N</del> 73,500	<del>N</del> 73,500	<del>N</del> 138,500	<del>N</del> 138,500
4	All Social Science Students	₦ 65,000	<del>N</del> 67,500	<del>№</del> 73,500	₩132,500	<del>N</del> 138,500
5	Non-Nigerians					₩237,000
6	All Arts Students	<del>N</del> 65,000	<del>N</del> 67,500	₩70,500	₩132,500	<del>N</del> 135,500
7	B. Sc. Mathematics	₩ 65,000	₩67,500	₩70,500	₩132,500	₩135,500
8	B. Sc. Geography	₦ 65,000	<del>N</del> 69,500	<del>N</del> 76,500	₩134,500	<del>N</del> 141,500

## (c) Dangote Business School-BUK

S/N	PROGRAMME	NEW STUDENTS	RETURNING STUDENTS	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS (NEW)	INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS (RETURNING)
1	Masters in Business Admin (MBA) full Time	<del>N</del> 300,000	<del>N</del> 282,000	<del>N4</del> 64,000	<del>N4</del> 46,000
2	Masters in Business Admin (MBA) Part Time	<del>N</del> 259,000	<del>N</del> 241,000	<del>N4</del> 62,400	<del>N4</del> 44,720
3	Masters in Entrepreneurship (M.Ent)	<del>N</del> 259,000	<del>N</del> 227,000	<del>N</del> 463,600	<del>N4</del> 46,000
4	Postgraduate Diploma in Management (PGDM)	₩218,180	₩200,000	<del>N4</del> 36,360	<del>N4</del> 05,000
5	Postgraduate Diploma in Entrepreneurship (PGDEnt)	₩231,800	₩200,450	₩395,000	₩377,700

## (d) School Of Postgraduate Studies

S/N	Programmes	For Nigerian		For Non Nigerian	
		New Students	Returning Students	New Students	Returning Students
1	PhD/Mphil in Life Science, Engineering, Agriculture, Computer Science, Communication, Earth and Environmental Science (Geography and Env. Management) Physical and Health Education, Science Education and College of Health Sciences	₩245,500	₩231,000	₩736,500	₩693,000
2	PhD/Mphil in Arts, Arts Education, Library and Information Sciences, Law, Management Sciences and Social Sciences	<del>N</del> 215,500	<del>N</del> 201,000	<del>N</del> 646,500	<del>N</del> 603,000
3	M.Sc in life and Physical Sciences, Engineering, Agriculture, Agronomy, Computer Science, Communication, Earth and Environmental Science (Geography and Env. Management) Physical and Health Education, Science Education and College of Health Sciences	₩195,500	₩181,000	₩586,500	<del>N</del> 543,000
4	MA/MSc/M.Ed/LLM in Arts, Arts Education, Library and Information Sciences, Law, Management Sciences and Social Sciences	₩180,500	₩166,000	<del>N</del> 526,500	<del>N</del> 468,000
5	Professional Masters in MBCL,MDS,MEM,MGIS,MCMP,MPPA,MISD,M PR, MIM,MCS,MRM,MCD,MHED, MEHED, MPHED, MCHED, MSW,MCSS,MGDP, MILS	₩195,500	₩181,000	₩586,500	₩543,000
6	Professional Masters in MTM,MBF (part-time) MHE, MAFM, MTRA	₩215,500	₩201,000	₩646,500	<del>N</del> 603,000
7	Professional Master in Islamic Banking and Finance (MIBF)	<del>N</del> 235,500	<del>N</del> 221,000	<del>N</del> 706,500	<del>N</del> 663,000
8	Professional Masters in College of Health Sciences & Computer Sciences	<del>N</del> 205,500	<del>N</del> 191,000	₩616,500	<del>N</del> 573,000

S/N	Programmes	For Nigerian		For Non Nigerian	
		New Students	Returning Students	New Students	Returning Students
9	Postgraduate Diploma in Banking & Finance (PGDBF), Acct & Finance (PGDAF), Health Eco. (PGDHE)	₩195,500	₩181,000	<del>N</del> 586,500	₩543,000
10	Postgraduate Diploma in Islamic Banking & Finance (PGDIBF)	₩215,500	<del>N</del> 201,000	₩646,500	<del>N</del> 603,000
11	Postgraduate Diploma in Engineering, Agriculture, Computer Science, Sciences & Tech. Education, Nursing and Nursing Education	₩200,500	₩186,000	<del>N</del> 601,500	₩558,000
12	Postgraduate Diploma in PGDPPA,PGDSPA,PGDDS,PGDMC,PGDA,PGD H,PGDE,PGDGEC, PGDIM,PGDRM,PGDCDEE,PGDRTM,PGDPHE ,PGDCM,PGDL,PGDTR,PGDSR,PGDIS, PGDTS,PGDILS,PGDAN,PGDIR	<b>₩</b> 170,500	₩156,000	₩511,500	₩468,000
13	Postgraduate Diploma in Chemistry, Biology, Industrial Physics, Soil Evolution, Land Admin, Environmental Management, Mathematics, Epidemiology, Env. & Public Health, Medical Lab. Sci., Anatomy, Biochemistry and Human Physiology	₩175,500	₩161,000	₩526,500	<del>N</del> 483,000

### **Directorate of Examinations Admissions and Records - Administrative charges:**

Upon consideration of the submission, the Senate approved as follows:

S/N	SERVICE DESCRIPTION	<b>NEW CHARGES</b>
1	Correction of Course Registration (Each entry)	<del>N</del> 1000
2	Add/Drop (Undergraduate and Postgraduate)	<del>N</del> 2000
3	Inter-University Transfer Fees	<del>N</del> 150,000
4	Inter-University Transfer Forms	₩ 20,000
5	Transcript (Undergraduate)	<del>N</del> 5000

## **Submission from Office of the Registrar - New fees rate for Certificate collection:**

Upon consideration of the submission, the Senate approved uniform new charges for Certificate and alumni as follows, irrespective of year of graduation as:

S/N	CERTIFICATE	CERTIFICATE CHARGES	ALUMNI
1	Undergraduate Certificate	<del>N</del> 12, 000	N 2000
2	Undergraduate Certificate (Affiliated Colleges)	₩14, 000	₦ 2000
3	Postgraduate Diploma	₩18,000	<del>N</del> 5000
4	Masters Certificate	<del>N</del> 20,000	₩10,000
5	Doctor of Philosophy	<del>N</del> 25,000	₩10,000

#### Review of Affiliation Fees being paid by the BUK Affiliate Institutions.

Upon the consideration of the submission, the Senate approved 35% of the Students Registration fees or Ten Thousand (N10, 000) Naira only per student (whichever is higher) as the new affiliation fees.

## Submission from Student Affairs for an adjustment on Hostel/ Accommodation Fees

Upon consideration of the submission, the Senate approved the following increment:

S/N	CATEGORY	NEW CHARGES
1	UG Room without beds and Mattresses	<del>¥</del> 37,590
2	UG Room with beds and Mattresses	<del>N</del> 57,590
3	UG Room with beds and Mattresses (Female)	₩ 80,090
4	Postgraduate Students' (Nigerian)	
	(a) Block N and P Male Hostel Old Campus,	₩ 80,090
	(b) PG Block Ramat Hall, Female Hostel New Campus	
5	Postgraduate Students' (Nigerian)	
	Amina Namadi Sambo Female Hostel, Old Campus	<del>N</del> 200,000
6	Male Postgraduate Students' Room (Foreigners)	<del>N</del> 150,180
7	Female Postgraduate Students' Room (Foreigners)	₩300,000

The new payment regime will commence from 2022/2023 session.

Signed:
Amina Umar Abdullahi
Ag. Registrar